HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 122 by Representative DeVillier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 2, insert the following:
- 3 "or a political subdivision or other public entity which has economic development
 4 as part of its stated mission or purpose,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 23, after "allocation of" and before "the general" delete "twenty-five percent
 <u>of</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 3, line 2, after "<u>projects</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert 10 a period "<u>.</u>" and insert the following:

"For purposes of this Subparagraph, the term "economic development project" shall mean any project undertaken by a nonstate entity which is determined by the governing authority of the parish in which the project is located to benefit the parish and which generates new, permanent employment."

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, delete "Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay"
- 17 and insert "House Committee on Ways and Means and the Senate Committee on Revenue 18 and Fiscal Affairs"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 4, line 6, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert 21 <u>"House Committee on Ways and Means and the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal</u>

- 22 <u>Affairs</u> a"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 4, line 11, after "<u>The</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the beginning of line 12, delete "<u>Outlay</u>" and insert "<u>House Committee on Ways and Means and</u> the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs"

- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 28 On page 4, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 29 "committees shall make final recommendations and shall separately approve a list
 30 <u>of projects</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 2
- On page 4, at the end of line 16, delete "<u>the Joint Legislative</u> " and at the beginning of line 17, delete "<u>Committee on Capital Outlay</u>" and insert "<u>both the House Committee on Ways</u> and Means and the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs" 3
- 4